
 

 
 
 

U.S. Army 
Trial Defense  Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Personnel Directory 
August 2013 



 
 
 

PREFACE AND AUTHENTICATION 
 
 
 
 

The information contained in the U.S. Army Trial Defense Service Personnel and Activity Directory is compiled 
from information gathered by your respective Regional Defense Counsel. Please review the information pertaining to 
you and your office and advise them of any corrections. Changes should be emailed to your respective Senior 
Defense Paralegal. 

 
 
 

This directory is current as of 1 September 2013, based on information available on 28 August 2013, the date the 
directory went to the printer. 

 
 
 
 
 

//s// 
OTIS C. SAMUEL III 
CW3, JA 
Senior Legal Administrator, 

HQ, US Army Trial Defense Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

The information in this Directory is for the sole use of Trial Defense 
Service (TDS) personnel.  Information pertaining to any specific individual 
may not be released outside of TDS without the express consent of that 
individual. 



i  

Table of Contents Page 
 
 

HEADQUARTERS, U.S. ARMY TRIAL DEFENSE SERVICE 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF 1 
DEFENSE COUNSEL ADVOCACY PROGRAM 1 

 
 
 

CENTRAL COMMAND 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 2 
BAGRAM AIRFIELD            2 
KANDAHAR AIRFIELD 2 
CAMP PHOENIX 2 
CAMP ARIFJAN 2 

 
ATLANTIC 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 3 
FORT BELVOIR 3 
JOINT BASE MYER-HENDERSON HALL 3 
FORT MEADE 3 
FORT LEE 3 
FORT EUSTIS 4 
FORT DRUM 4 
U.S. MILITARY ACADEMY 4 
FORT DIX 4 

 
SOUTHEAST 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 5 
FORT BRAGG 5 
FORT STEWART 5 
FORT JACKSON 5 
FORT GORDON 6 

 
SOUTHWEST 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 7 
FORT HOOD 7 
FORT SAM HOUSTON 7 
FORT BLISS 8 
FORT HUACHUCA 8 

 
WEST 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 9 
JOINT BASE LEWIS-MCCHORD 9 
FORT IRWIN 9 
JOINT BASE ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON 9 
FORT WAINWRIGHT 10 
HAWAII 10 



ii  

EUROPE 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 11 
KAISERSLAUTERN 11 
BAUMHOLDER 11 
WIESBADEN 11 
GRAFENWOEHR 12 
BAMBERG 12 
SCHWEINFURT 12 
KATTERBACH / ANSBACH 12 
VICENZA 12 

 
PACIFIC RIM 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 13 
YONGSAN 13 
CAMP CASEY 13 
CAMP HUMPHREYS 13 
CAMP HENRY    13 
OKINAWA 14 

 
GREAT PLAINS 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 15 
FORT LEAVENWORTH 15 
FORT CARSON 15 
FORT SILL 15 
FORT RILEY 16 
FORT LEONARD WOOD 16 

 
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL 17 
FORT BENNING 17 
FORT CAMPBELL 17 
FORT KNOX 17 
FORT POLK 18 
FORT RUCKER 18 

 
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD 19 

 
ARMY RESERVE 

16TH LEGAL OPERATIONS DETACHMENT 24 
22ND LEGAL OPERATIONS DETACHMENT 25 
154TH LEGAL OPERATIONS DETACHMENT 26 



1  

HQ, USATDS 
 

HEADQUARTERS, U.S. ARMY TRIAL DEFENSE SERVICE 
9275 GUNSTON ROAD, ROOM 3100 
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060 

 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF (OTC) 

 
DSN:  312.223-0296 FAX:  703-696-0660 EMAIL:  xxxxxx.x.xxxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
COL CULLEN, PETER M. CHIEF peter.m.cullen.mil 703.693.0280 571.278.3720(B) 
LTC RIVERAROSARIO, JAVIER E. DEPUTY CHIEF javier.e.riverarosario.mil 703.693.0283 703.981.4373(B) 
MAJ JENNINGS, CRYSTAL L. OPNS/PLANS crystal.jennings2.mil 703.693.1019 910.309.7882(C) 
CW3 SAMUEL, OTIS C. III LEGAL ADMIN otis.c.samuel.mil 703.693.0284 571.723.1338(B) 
SFC PARRIS, ANDREA N. SR PARALEGAL NCO andrea.n.parris.mil 703.693.0296 253.651.7085(C) 
MR. BONNER, MICHAEL J. MOB SPT SPC michael.j.bonner16.civ 703.693.0311 910.263.0648(C) 
MS. GRADDICK, CAROL A. PROGRAM ANALYST carol.a.graddick.civ 703.693.0308  
MS. LAWRENCE, DIANA C. LEGAL TECHNICIAN diana.c.lawrence.civ 703.693.1341 202.423.3418(C) 

 

 
DEFENSE COUNSEL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (DCAP) 

 
DSN:  312.223-0296 FAX:  703-696-0660 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
LTC KU, FANSU CHIEF fansu.ku.mil 703.693.0314 703.501.5317(C) 
MAJ THOMAS, TIMOTHY W. DEPUTY CHIEF timothy.w.thomas10.mil 703.693.0351 713.204.0513(C) 
CPT TOWNER, DEVEREAUX X. TRAINING OFFICER devereaux.x.towner.mil 703.693.0224 678.428.6224(C) 
MR. O’BRIEN, EDWARD J. HQE edward.j.obrien.civ 703.693.0360 703.573.9086(B) 
MR. WHITE, RONALD W. HQE ronald.w.white.civ 703.693.0362 703.919.8984(C) 

mailto:xxxxxx.x.xxxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


2  

CENTCOM 
 

CENTRAL COMMAND REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
BAGRAM AIRFIELD, AFGHANISTAN 
APO AE 09354 

 
DSN:  318.431.7146 FAX:  N/A EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil 

 
LTC BURGESS, CHRIS B.  RDC   chris.b.burgess  318.481.8100 079.378.5504(R) 
MSG PEREZ, AARON                SDP    aaron.perez1   318.431.3077 

 
 

BAGRAM FIELD OFFICE (BAF) 
BAGRAM AIRFIELD, AFGHANISTAN 
APO AE 09354 

 
DSN:  318.431.7146 FAX:  N/A EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil 

 

MAJ PARK, SEAN SDC sean.park 318.431.2240 079.449.5948(R) 
CPT STEWART, KEITH A. TDC keith.stewart 318.431.4363  
SPC RAMOS, ROBERTO M.                DP            roberto.m.ramos                      318.431.7146 

 
VISITING COUNSEL’S OFFICE 318.431.2206 

 
 

KANDAHAR FIELD OFFICE (KAF) 
KANDAHAR AIRFIELD, AFGHANISTAN 
APO AE 09355 

 
DSN:  318.421.5449 FAX:  N/A EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil 

 

CPT WALKER, JIHAN E. SDC jihan.walker 318.421.5457 079.688.0026(R) 
SPC UTLEY-HORTON, ANATIAH       DP        anatiah.utley-horton  318.421.5449  

 
 

CAMP PHOENIX FIELD OFFICE 
CAMP PHOENIX, AFGHANISTAN 
APO AE 09320 

 
DSN:  318.449.6519 FAX:  N/A EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil 

 

CPT FLOWERS, KATHERINE H. SDC katherine.h.flowers 318.449.6518 
SSG WILSON, ROGER A.                   DP                roger.wilson 318.449.6519 

 
 

KUWAIT SOUTHERN FIELD OFFICE 
CAMP ARIFJAN, KUWAIT 
APO AE 09366 

 
DSN:  318.430.2374 FAX:  N/A EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT SCHOENWETTER, JON D. SDC                       jon.d.schoenwtter.mil 318.430.2507 
CPT SCHRANK, WENDY L. TDC wendy.l.schrank.mil 318.430.2372 
SSG GALLO, DOMINICK R.                 DP                    dominick.r.gallo.mil  318.430.2374

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@afghan.swa.army.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxxx@mail.mil


3 

ATLANTIC  

 

 
ATLANTIC REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
9990 BELVOIR DRIVE 
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060 

 
DSN:  312.655.4414 FAX:  703.805.4413 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

LTC LOZANO, CHARLES D. RDC charles.d.lozano.mil 703.805.4414 571.242.9626(C) 
 

 
FORT BELVOIR FIELD OFFICE 
9990 BELVOIR DRIVE, BUILDING 257 
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060 

 
DSN:  312.655.4383 FAX:  703.805.4413 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT WICKTORA, SAMANTHA R. DC samantha.r.wicktora.mil 703.805.4415 513.503.4769(C) 
MS. FLAKES, KENYANA S.                                         SDP kenyana.s.flakes.mil 703.805.4383     703.508.3220(C) 

 
 

JOINT BASE MYER-HENDERSON HALL FIELD OFFICE 
229 FORREST CIRCLE 
FORT MYER, VA 22211 

 
DSN:  312.426.6700 FAX:  703.696.2179 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ KOBS, JOE B. SDC joe.b.kobs.mil 703.696.3038 571.241.8497(B) 
CPT HAYDEN, MICHAEL F. DC michael.f.hayden6.mil 703.696.6700 703.244.7461(B) 
MS. BYNOE, LISA C.                        DP lisa.c.bynoe.civ 703.696.6700  

 
 

FORT MEADE FIELD OFFICE 
4217 ROBERTS AVENUE, BUILDING 4217 
FORT MEADE, MD 20755-5030 

 
DSN:  312.622.9218 FAX:  301.677.9032 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT HACKETT, TOKAY T. DC tokay.t.hackett.mil 301.677.9231 267.648.3862(C) 
CPT PETTY, ADAM D. DC adam.d.petty.mil 301.677.9117 937.321.2684(C) 
SSG BENNETT, JESSICE D. DP(RC) jessice.d.bennett.mil 301.677.9218  
MS. BROWN, ARMENTHIA D.         DP armenthia.d.brown.civ 301.677.9218       443.613.0174(C) 

 
 

FORT LEE FIELD OFFICE 
3001 C AVENUE 
FORT LEE, VA 23801 

 
DSN:  312.539.2290 FAX:  804.765.2124 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT SCHAPIRA, CRAIG J. SDC craig.j.schapira.mil 804.765.2145 320.492.1362(C) 
CPT KIM, CHRISTOPHER H. DC christopher.h.kim8.mil 804.734.6958 201.744.6920(C) 
CPT ROBBINS, SARAH R. DC sarah.r.robbins2.mil 804.765.1781 480.540.4113(C) 
MS. MCMILLAN, BETTY J.         SDP betty.j.mcmillan8.civ 804.765.2290  

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


4 

ATLANTIC  

 

 
FORT EUSTIS FIELD OFFICE 
2733 MADISON AVENUE 
FORT EUSTIS, VA 23604 

 
DSN:  312.826.2064 FAX:  757.878.2732 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT PRISTERA, BRIAN A. OIC brian.a.pristera.mil 757.878.2064 804.337.7200(C) 
CPT BESTER, ADAM J. DC adam.j.bester.mil 757.878.1256 724.991.1077(C) 
SSG MULLIS, CRAIG L. NCOIC craig.l.mullis.mil 757.878.2064 931.249.2787(C) 
SPC RUMEV, KENNETH A.        DP kenneth.a.rumev.mil 757.878.2064  

 
 

FORT DRUM FIELD OFFICE 
141 LEWIS AVENUE, BUILDING T101 
FORT DRUM, NY 13602-5100 

 
DSN:  312.863.3328 FAX:  315.772.2243 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT GALLAGHER, RICHARD M. SDC richard.m.gallagher.mil 315.772.6631 603.380.6836(C) 
MAJ SCAFIDI, ANDREW F. DC(RC) andrew.f.scafifi.mil 315.772.9331 502.419.9015(C) 
CPT GRUBAUGH, JOSHUA G. DC joshua.g.grubaugh.mil 315.772.1073 412.848.6543(C) 
CPT KAMA, ADAM DC adam.kama.mil 315.772.5261  
SGT POPE, KELLI A.          NCOIC kelli.a.pope2.mil 315.772.0288 214.240.0026(C) 
SPC GEE, LATRICIA M.          DP                      latricia.m.gee.mil 315.772.6822        315.586.3419(C) 

      
      
      

 
 

U.S. MILITARY ACADEMY 
601 THAYER ROAD, 2ND FLOOR 
WEST POINT, NY 10996 

 
DSN:  312.688.6086 FAX:  845.938.0194 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT CHARD, TODD M. DC todd.m.chard.mil 845.938.6086 518.334.0064(C) 
 

FORT DIX BRANCH OFFICE 
BUILDING 5418, ROOM 311 
FORT DIX, NJ 08640 

 
DSN: FAX:  845.938.0194 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

SFC BARRY, RAYMOND E. DP raymond.e.barry.mil 609.562.3075 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


SOUTHEAST  

 

 
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
2135 REILLY ROAD, STOP A 
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310 

 
DSN:  312.236.5961 FAX:  910.907.1431 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

LTC COOK, JOHN H. RDC john.h.cook.mil 910.396.7800 910.729.9357(C) 
SSG JONES, CHARLENE C.           SDP charlene.c.jones10.mil 910.908.6090    910.527.4449(C) 

 

 
FORT BRAGG FIELD OFFICE 
2135 REILLY ROAD, STOP A 
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310 

 
DSN:  312.236.1950 FAX:  910.907.1431 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ FOSTER, SEAN D. SDC sean.d.foster.mil 910.907.1949 434.466.2744(C) 
MAJ MALSON, GREGORY N. DC(RC) gregory.n.malson.mil 910.643.8263 910.322.6888(C) 
CPT DUALAN, ANDREW G. DC andrew.g.dualan.mil 910.432.7093 626.201.0762(C) 
CPT FITZGIBBON, TIMOTHY J. DC timothy.j.fitzgibbon.mil 910.432.7093 617.784.6469(C) 
CPT GERLACH, ALLISON R. DC allison.r.gerlach.mil 910.432.1127 717.254.1127(C) 
CPT GRADY, WILLIAM M. DC william.m.grady10.mil 910.907.1950 931.303.2577(C) 
CPT MARTIN, HEATHER M. DC heather.m.martin64.mil 910.643.8263 910.429.5530(C) 
CPT MENO, PETER J. DC peter.j.meno.mil 910.907.1948 201.321.2837(C) 
CPT PARDO, DAVID J. DC david.j.pardo.mil 910.432.0194 352.232.0688(C) 
CPT SCAPICCHIO, LOUIS M. DC louis.m.scapicchio.mil 910.643.8263 617.839.4764(C) 
CPT SHEA, JACLYN E. DC jaclyn.e.shea.mil 910.432.0192 610.505.6650(C) 
CPT STAUFFER, NEIL C. DC neil.c.stauffer.mil 910.432.0191 704.737.9103(C) 
SSG VASQUEZ, ARTURO T. NCOIC arturo.t.vasquez.mil 910.432.9653 407.443.2168(C) 
SGT NOWAK, JAMES J.           DP james.j.nowak4.mil 910.907.1950 910.366.4640(C) 
SPC THOMAS, RACHEAL L.      DP racheal.l.thomas.mil 910.907.1950       254.630.4992(C) 

 
 

FORT STEWART FIELD OFFICE 
1791 GULICK AVENUE 
FORT STEWART, GA 31314-5039 

 
DSN:  312.729.4398 FAX:  912.315.5822 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ SHAHA, JOSEPH W. SDC joseph.w.shaha.mil 912.210.7035 912.210.7035(C) 
CPT DIETRICH, STEVEN K. DC steven.k.dietrich.mil 912.767.1129 802.578.2838(C) 
CPT LOVELACE, MICHAEL J. DC michael.j.lovelace.mil 912.767.1124 301.787.9043(C) 
CPT MUELLER, MEGAN A. DC megan.a.mueller2.mil 912.767.1129 202.384.2933(C) 
CPT NOTO, SCOTT A. DC scott.a.noto.mil 912.767.1128 616.893.1818(C) 
SSG FLORES, WILLIAM A. NCOIC william.a.flores10.mil 912.767.4398 912.492.5063(C) 
SSG     STEINKAMP, STEVEN M.             DP                             steven.m.steinkamp.mil                 912.767.4398  

 
FORT JACKSON FIELD OFFICE 
2600 LEE ROAD 
FORT JACKSON, SC 29207-5045 

 
DSN:  312.734.2700 FAX:  803.751.1608 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT WILLIAMS, MATTHEW B.  SDC matthew.b.williams68.mil 803.751.6813 803.429.5120(C) 
CPT SOMERSET, SCOTT M.  DC scott.m.somerset.mil 803.751.6521 313.600.0044(C) 
SPC WELDON, SETH A.                   DP seth.a.weldon.mil 803.751.2700     803.608.3515(C) 

 
 
 

5 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


SOUTHEAST  

 

 
FORT GORDON FIELD OFFICE 
419 B STREET, BUILDING 29718 
FORT GORDON, GA 30905-5719 

 
DSN:  312.780.3666 / 7334 FAX:  706.791.2747 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT COOK III, WILLIAM J. SDC william.j.cook130.mil 706.791.5388 865.382.3735(C) 
CPT NESTOR, STEPHANIE N. DC stephanie.n.nestor.mil 706.791.7746 614.595.5238(C) 
MS. GRAY, GLORIA D. DP gloria.d.gray.civ 706.791.6196 706.631.4382(C) 
SGT SANDERS, WILLIAM D. DP william.e.sanders116.mil 706.791.6196  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


7 

 

 

 
SOUTHWEST REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
1001 761ST TANK BATTALION 
FORT HOOD, TX 76544-5035 

SOUTHWEST 

 
DSN:  312.737.4370 FAX:  254.287.8992 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
LTC MANGAN, SEAN F. RDC sean.f.mangan.mil 254.287.3558 434.249.1838(C) 

 
 

FORT HOOD FIELD OFFICE 
1001 761ST TANK BATTALION 
FORT HOOD, TX 76544-5035 

 
DSN:  312.737.0476 FAX:  254.287.0476 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ WEISS, MASON S. SDC mason.s.weiss.mil 254.287.0476 703.376.4199(C) 
MAJ PIZUR, RICHARD P. DC richard.p.pizur.mil 254.553.3752 907.360.2094(C) 
MAJ FLORES, REIES M. DC reies.m.flores.mil 254.288.7956 978.265.5860(C) 
CPT WHITE, CHADWICK R. DC chadwick.r.white.mil 254.287.0559 512.228.7704(C) 
CPT JONES, MARY E. DC mary.e.jones3.mil 254.287.0557 817.793.9352(C) 
CPT BURGAMY, KYLE V. DC kyle.v.burgamy.mil 254.288.7628 626.201.0762(C) 
CPT BOOHAR, BRYANT A. DC bryant.a.boohar.mil 254.288.7637 205.246.6337(C) 
CPT COOPER, CHALLIS N. DC challis.n.cooper.mil 254.286.6221 201.921.3199(C) 
CPT  MARQUEZ, JASON R. DC jason.r.marquez2.mil 254. 287.0557  
CPT BAKER, DEIRDRE K. DC deirdre.k.baker.mil 254.288.1413  
SSG HAYWARD, NATHAN S. NCOIC nathan.s.hayward.mil 254.553.6793 254.432.9347(C) 
SSG GUERRERO, TESSA L. DP tessa.l.guerrero.mil 254.287.0476 254.338.0585(C) 
SPC APOLINARIO, RYAN C. DP ryan.c.apolinario.mil 254.281.0476  
PFC ABRAM, TREVOR D. DP trevor.d.abram.mil 254.287.0476 903.240.3297(C) 

 
 

FORT HOOD SPECIAL DEFENSE TEAM 
1001 761ST TANK BATTALION 
FORT HOOD, TX 76544-5035 

 
DSN:  312.734.1950 FAX:  254.287.8992 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

LTC POPPE, KRIS R. DC kris.r.poppe.mil 254.287.4738 254.432.9755(B) 
LTC MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER E. DC chris.e.martin32.mil 254.553.3754 254.368.9756(B) 
MAJ MARCEE, JOE T. DC joseph.t.marcee.mil 254.387.3599 254.439.9754(B) 
SFC DIAZ, DAVID SDP david.diaz.mil 254.287.8992 917.237.1322(C) 
SSG CAZCO, CLAUDIA Y. DP claudia.y.cazco.mil 254.287.0476 832.724.3773(C) 
      

 
FORT SAM HOUSTON FIELD OFFICE 
2271 REYNOLDS WAY ROAD, SUITE 19 
FORT SAM HOUSTON, TX 78234 

 
DSN:  312.421.9742 FAX:  210.295.9741 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT MAXWELL, PHILIP C. SDC philip.c.maxwell.mil 210.295.9744 210.316.2551(C) 
CPT SILBERMAN, THOMAS A. DC thomas.a.silberman.mil 210.295.9742  
CPT THOMPSON, DAVID A. DC david.a.thompson3.mil 210.295.9742  
MS. SPENCER, SANDRA L. DP sandra.l.spencer2.civ 210.221.1759  
MS. TUCKER, CHAWANA W. DP cha.w.tucker.civ 210.295.9742 254.371.2002(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


8 

 

 

SOUTHWEST 
 

FORT BLISS FIELD OFFICE 
118 PERSHING ROAD, BUILDING 118 
FORT BLISS, TX 79916-0058 

 
DSN:  312.9785504 FAX:  915.568.4354 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
MAJ ZENT, ALLEN P. SDC allen.p.zent.mil 915.568.1679 915.269.5461(C) 
CPT COHEN, JEREMY D. DC jeremy.d.cohen.mil 915.568.1343  
CPT DAVIS, SHESSY T. DC shessy.t.davis.mil 915.568.2033 806.382.3873(C) 
CPT WOLRICH, ADAM S. DC adam.s.wolrich.mil   
CPT PITZAK, MARK S. DC mark.s.pitzak.mil 915.568.1349  
CPT WEARE, NHU T. DC nhu.t.weare.mil 915.568.4354 312.833.7683(C) 
SSG POWERS, FRANK E. NCOIC frank.e.powers2.mil 915.568.7905 915.479.2401(C) 
PFC RATZEL, CHRISTOPHER A. DP christopher.a.ratzel1.mil 915.568.5504 253.970.1940(C) 

 
 

FORT HUACHUCA FIELD OFFICE 
2387 HATFIELD ROAD, BUILDING 51102 
FORT HUACHUCA, AZ 85613 

 
DSN:  312.821.5370 / 0621 FAX:  520.533.2128 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT CINCOTTA, STEPHEN R. SDC stephen.r.cincotta.mil 520.533.0621 413.265.1311(C) 
SPC DOBSON, KIARA A. DP kiara.m.dobson.mil 520.533.5370 916.588.5721(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


9 

WEST  

 

 
WEST REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
OSJA, HQ, I CORPS & FORT LEWIS 
FORT LEWIS, WA 98433-5000 

 
DSN:  312.677.1852 FAX:  253.477.1848 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

LTC SHAHAN, KENNETH W. RDC kenneth.w.shahan.mil 253.477.1852 703.785.0073(C) 
 

 
JOINT BASE LEWIS-MCCHORD FIELD OFFICE 
2027A 8TH STREET 
MS69 BOX 339500 
ATTN: TDS BUILDING 
JOINT BASE LEWIS-MCHORD, WA 98433-9500 

 
DSN:  312.477.2049 FAX:  253.477.1848 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ PETTY, KEITH A. SDC keith.a.petty.mil 253.477.1851 615.975.8388(C) 
MAJ MILLER, THEODORE M. DC(RC) theodore.m.miller2.mil 253.477.1850 253.208.2796(C) 
CPT AIESI, MATTHEW J. DC matthew.j.aiesi.mil 253.477.1853 215.964.3784(C) 
CPT KIM, SUSAN DC susan.kim2.mil 253.477.2048 617.620.4415(C) 
CPT RADER, CRAIG J. DC craig.j.rader.mil 253.477.1967 928.533.1538(C) 
CPT ROBINSON, JAMES P. DC james.p.robinson3.mil 253.477.1967 928.533.1538(C) 
CPT RUBICH, COLIN M. DC colin.m.rubich.mil 253.477.1849 406.647.4485(C) 
CPT STARKS, VICTORIA L. DC victoria.l.starks2.mil 253.477.1854 804.721.5142(C) 
CPT TRAMPOSH, BENJAMIN R. DC benjamin.r.tramposh 253.477.1961 206.605.8207(C) 
SFC EDWARDS, NATRICIA A. SDP natricia.a.edwards.mil 253.477.1979  
SSG BEDELL, JENNIFER B. DP jennifer.b.bedell.mil 253.477.2049  
SGT WALSH, VIVIAN A. DP vivian.a.walsh.mil 253.477.1847 970.846.1537(C) 
SPC CHRISTOPHERSON, SHAWN C.  DP shawn.c.christopherson.mil 253.477.1847 952.381.4428(C) 

 
 

FORT IRWIN FIELD OFFICE 
PO BOX 10572 
FORT IRWIN, CA 92310 

 
DSN:  312.380.3282 FAX:  760.380.5901 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ COMLEY, GILBERT J. SDC gilbert.j.comley.mil 760.380.4199 601.624.2701(C) 
CPT LIU, JOYCE C. DC joyce.c.liu.mil 760.380.5928  
SGT LEMUS, JOHN D. DP john.d.lemus.mil 760.380.3282  

 
 

JOINT BASE ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON FIELD OFFICE 
724 POSTAL SERVICE LOOP #5700, BUILDING 600 
JOINT BASE ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON, AK 99505 

 
DSN:  317.384.0368 FAX:  907.384.9784 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ HUSBY, ERIC C. SDC eric.c.husby.mil 907.384.0396 907.382.5881(C) 
CPT HABERLAND, JOHN B. DC john.b.haberland.mil 907.384.0031 860.214.8328(C) 
MR. FOOTE, MICHAEL D. DP michael.d.foote10.civ 907.384.0368 907.982.6453(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


WEST 

10 

 

 

 
FORT WAINWRIGHT FIELD OFFICE 
1060 GAFFNEY ROAD, BUILDING 1051, SUITE 8 
FORT WAINWRIGHT, AK 99703-5700 

 
DSN:  317.353.6522 FAX:  907.353.4011 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT MARSHALL, JOSEPH M. DC joseph.m.marshall.mil 907.353.6522 907.353.6504(C) 
CPT DARNELL, LORI A. DC lori.a.darnell4.mil 907.353.6527 321.544.5696(C) 
MS. MCCORT, PAMELA C. DP pamela.c.mccort2.civ 907.353.6522  

 
 

HAWAII FIELD OFFICE 
160 ALESHIRE AVENUE, BUILDING 2027 
SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 96857-6022 

 
DSN:  315.655.6000 FAX:  808.655.8575 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ SHUGART, SHARI F. SDC shari.f.shugart.mil 808.655.5050  
CPT BOTELHO, MICHAEL G. DC michael.g.botelho.mil 808.655.6007 520.508.4469(C) 
CPT GROSS, ANDREW P. DC andrew.p.gross.mil 808.655.6006 443.745.0803(C) 
CPT MARINARO, JAIME L. DC jaime.l.marinaro.mil 808.655.0959 239.293.9254(C) 
CPT TODD, TONYA L. DC tonya.l.todd.mil 808.655.6467 510.552.3600(C) 
SSG VOELCKER, WILLIAM F. NCOIC william.f.voelcker.mil 808.655.6000 804.855.4537(C) 
SPC WATFORD, MILTON G. DP milton.g.watford.mil 808.655.6000 334.718.6348(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


11 

EUROPE  

 

 
EUROPE REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL – EUROPE 
UNIT 32250 
APO AE 09227-2250 

 
DSN:  314.483.4766 FAX:  011.49.631.411. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
LTC STAFFORD, ERIC K. RDC eric.k.stafford.mil 631.411.483.4766  
CW2 KING, PHYLLIS A. LA phyllis.a.king3.mil 631.411.483.4767  
SSG HERRERA, ERIC L. SDP eric.l.herrera.mil 631.411.483.4768  
MS. SPILLMANN, VIJA M. DP vija.m.spillman.ln 631.411.483.4768 160.9096.4833(C) 

 

 
KAISERSLAUTERN FIELD OFFICE 
UNIT 32250 
APO AE 09054-2250 

 
DSN:  314.483.8397 FAX:  011.822. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ STRAWN, JOSEPH L. SDC joseph.l.strawn.mil 631.411.483.8075 175.257.9263(C) 
CPT SPRAGUE, KYLE C. DC kyle.c.sprague.mil 631.411.483.8355 175.247.1774(C) 
SPC ATLEY, JOHN D. DP john.d.atley4.mil 631.411.483.8397 175.192.7386(C) 

 
 

BAUMHOLDER FIELD OFFICE 
UNIT 23746 
APO AE 09034 

 
DSN:  314.485.6483 FAX:  011.678.36.485. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT JANOE, HENRY W. DC henry.w.janoe.mil 678.36.485.7204  
CPT MANGAN, DAVID C. DC david.c.mangan.mil  
SGT SAAVEDRA, ADAM E. DP adam.e.saavedra.mil 678.36.485.6483  

 
WIESBADEN FIELD OFFICE 
UNIT 24309, BOX 32 
APO AE 09112 

 
DSN:  314.373.4735 FAX:  011.611.705.337. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT LANDES, SAMUEL E. DC samuel.e.landes.mil 611.705.337.4736  
CPT STONE, AMY R. DC amy.r.stone4.mil 611.705.337.4737 170.189.3380(C) 
SSG TOUSSAINT, CARLA A. DP carla.a.toussaint.mil 611.705.337.4735  

 
GRAFENWOEHR FIELD OFFICE 
UNIT 28130, BUILDING 216 
APO AE 09114 

 
DSN:  314.475.8861 FAX:  011.964.183.475. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ KENNA, GERARD M. SDC gerard.m.kenna.mil 964.183.475.8494  
CPT CASAL, CESAR B. DC cesar.b.casal.mil           964.183.475.8860 
SPC DOWNING, AIMEE L. DP             amy.l.downing.mil           964.183.475.8861  

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


12 

EUROPE  

 

 
BAMBERG FIELD OFFICE 
BAMBERG LAW CENTER 
UNIT 27532 
APO AE 09034 

 
DSN:  314.469.8620 FAX:  011.951.300.469. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
CPT MCWILLIAMS, ETHAN L. DC ethan.l.mcwilliams.mil 951.300.469.7665 173.897.1661(C) 
SSG MCCOOL, BRYAN A.  DP bryan.a.mccool.mil   

 
VILSECK FIELD OFFICE 
ROSE BARRACKS LAW CENTER 
UNIT 28130, BUILDING 216 
APO AE 09114 

 
DSN:  314.476.2191 FAX:  011.966.283.476. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT JOHNSON, BROOKE J. DC brooke.j.johnson.mil 966.283.476.3219 173.897.1661(C) 
CPT KIM, ELINOR J. DC elinor.j.kim.mil   
SGT YERENA, CHRISTOPHER J DP christopher.j.yerena.mil 966.283.476.2191  

 
SCHWEINFURT FIELD OFFICE     
CONN BARRACKS 
GEB 30 
APO AE 09226 

 
DSN:  314.353.8720 FAX:  011.9271.96.353. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT KIRKENDALL, RICHARD W. DC richard.w.kirkendall2.mil 9271.96.353.8400 152.0792.6279(C) 
SGT SCHMIDT, KEVIN R. DP kevin.r.schmidt12.mil 9271.96.353.8720 152.5738.0990(C) 

 
KATTERBACH/ANSBACH FIELD OFFICE 
ATTN: AETT-JA-K-TDS 
UNIT #28614 
APO AE 09250 

 
DSN:  314.467.2474 FAX:  011.980.283.467. EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT SUMMERS JR., KEVIN T. DC kevin.t.summers3.mil 980.283.467.2473 163.796.6953(C) 
SPC CHIARATTI, JEARMEY L. DP jearmey.l.chiaratti.mil 980.283.467.2474 171.624.2943(C) 

 
VICENZA FIELD OFFICE 
UNIT31401, BOX 7 
APO AE 09630 

 
DSN: 314.634.7300 FAX: 011.39.444.71.634. EMAIL: xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
CPT MARTIN, BLAKE A. SDC blake.a.martin.mil 39.444.71.634.8496  
CPT RICH, CHRISTOPHER B. DC christopher.b.rich.mil 39.444.71.634.7043  
SPC BARNES, ADAM L. DP adam.l.barnes2.mil 39.444.71.634.7300 39.389.348.3126(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


13 

 

 

 

 
PACIFIC RIM REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
UNIT 15285 (YONGSAN) 
APO AP 96205-0058 

PACIFIC RIM 

 
DSN:  315.738.4421 FAX:  011.822.7918.4457 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

LTC SHUCK, ROBERT L. RDC robert.l.shuck.mil 822.7918.4421 10.4787.8631(C) 
 

 
YONGSAN FIELD OFFICE  
UNIT 15285 
APO AP 96205-0058 

 
DSN:  315.738.4485 FAX:  011.822.4457 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ SUEHIRO, JOHN K. SDC john.k.suehiro.mil 822.7918.4419 10.5322.8045(C) 
CPT  NAIN, VINAYAK S. DC Vinayak.s.nain.mil 882.7918.4419  
SGT DEES, EVERETT A. DP everett.a.dees.mil 822.7918.4485 10.3831.4422(C) 

 
 

CAMP CASEY FIELD OFFICE 
CASEY LEGAL CENTER 
UNIT 15104 
APO AP 96224-5048 

 
DSN:  315.730.2433 FAX:  011.82.31.864.2152 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
CPT ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER K. DC christopher.k.anderson32.mil  82.31.864.2442 
CPT DONAHUE, TIMOTHY C. DC timothy.c.donahue2.mil 82.31.864.2310 10.6644.1203(C) 
SFC TRACY, JOSHUA B. SDP joshua.b.tracy.mil 82.31.864.2433 10.5770.2822(C) 
PFC HUGHES, MORGAN A. DP morgan.a.hughes9.mil 82.31.864.2433 10.5770.1894(C) 

 
CAMP HUMPHREYS BRANCH OFFICE  
UNIT 15228 
APO AP 96271-5228 

 
DSN:  315.753.3890 FAX:  011.82.31.690.3890 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT LEE, SEUNG K. DC seung.k.lee.mil 82.31.690.3890 10.6306.8971(C) 
CPT WICKS, WILLIAM T. DC william.t.wicks.mil 82.31.690.7280 10.2259.6491(C) 
PFC KRUEGER, TRAVIS P. DP travis.p.krueger.mil 82.31.690.3890 10.4694.4872(C) 

 
CAMP HENRY BRANCH OFFICE  
UNIT 15746 
APO AP 96260-5746 

 
DSN:  315.765.3481 / 3472 / 3473 FAX:  011.82.54.970.7938 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT LISK, MICHAEL A. DC michael.a.lisk2.mil 82.54.970.8602 10.2785.9118(C) 
SGT VANMINSEL, JOSHUA A. DP Joshua.a.vanminsel.mil 82.54.970.3481  

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


14 

 

 

PACIFIC RIM 
 
OKINAWA FIELD OFFICE 
UNIT 35115, TORII STATION 
APO AP 96376-5115 

 
DSN:  315.644.4279 FAX:  011.816117.44.5699 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
CPT HOCKENBERRY, SCOTT R. DC scott.r.hockenberry.mil 816117.44.5497 
SPC CARR, AIMEE DP aimee.carr.mil 816117.44.4279 

 
 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


GREAT PLAINS 

15 

 

 

 
GREAT PLAINS REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
OSJA, 415 CUSTER AVENUE 
UNIT 2 
FORT LEAVENWORTH, KS 66027-2313 

 
DSN:  312.552.1859 FAX:  913.684.1863 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

LTC WELLS, WARREN L. RDC warren.l.wells.mil 913.684.1859 913.580.4772(C) 
 

 
FORT LEAVENWORTH FIELD OFFICE 
629 McCLELLAN AVENUE 
FORT LEAVENWORTH, KS 66027-2313 

 
DSN:  312.552.1861 FAX:  913.684.1863 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ KOSTIK, FRANK E. SDC frank.e.kostik.mil 913.684.1861  
CPT CORIMSKI, ANDREW J. DC andrew.j.corimski.mil 913.684.1862 913.704.9246(C) 
CPT WARDLOW, RUSSELL D. DC russell.d.wardlow.mil 913.684.1862  
SGT HATCHER, JAMES L. NCOIC james.l.hatcher.mil 913.684.1877  
MR. YOUNG, EDDIE N., JR. SDP eddie.n.young.civ 913.684.1866  
SPC PEARCE, STEVEN C. DP steven.c.pearce.mil 913.684.1864 706.836.1204(C) 
SPC SANCHEZ, RAELENE G. DP raelene.g.sanchez.mil 913.684.1864  

 

FORT CARSON FIELD OFFICE 
6101 WETZEL AVENUE, BUILDING 1430 
FORT CARSON, CO 80913 

 
DSN:  312.691.0051 FAX:  719.526.9536 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ OAKLEY, THOMAS W. SDC thomas.w.oakley.mil 719.526.0051 571.329.2285(C) 
CPT CHAVEZ, LINDA DC linda.chavez.mil 719.526.4644  
CPT FELDMAN, BLAKE A. DC blake.a.feldman.mil 719.526.9388  
CPT HURWITZ, EZRA M. DC ezra.m.hurtwitz.mil 719.526.2854  
CPT GOLD, MICHAEL A. DC michael.a.gold12.mil 719.526.2854 732.379.9580(C) 
CPT RITZMAN, SETH B. DC seth.b.ritzman.mil 719.526.0035  
SSG WILDEMAN, CHRISTINA M. NCOIC christina.m.wildeman.mil 719.526.9388 254.319.1245(C) 
SGT THIBODEAUX, NATHANIEL E. DP nathaniel.e.thibodeaux.mil 719.526.4563 904.610.7112(C) 
CPL HONEYCUTT, TRINA M. DP trina.m.honeycutt.mil 719.526.4563 931.302.1063(C) 

 
 

FORT SILL FIELD OFFICE 
1205 NW HAMILTON ROAD, BUILDING 652 
FORT SILL, OK 73506 

 
DSN:  312.639.1494 FAX:  580.442.7370 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT KYLE, JEFFREY D. SDC jeffrey.d.kyle2.mil 580.442.1494 580.919.2906(C) 
CPT BARNES, JOHN C. DC john.c.barnes88.mil 580.442.1492 580.919.6358(C) 
CPT MYERS, JAMES B. DC james.b.myers34.mil 580.442.1497 580.919.6301(C) 
MS. MARCHESE, ANGEL N. DP angel.n.marchese.civ 580.442.2223  

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


GREAT PLAINS 

16 

 

 

 
FORT RILEY FIELD OFFICE 
222 CUSTER ROAD 
FORT RILEY, KS 66442 

 
DSN:  312.856.3430 FAX:  785.239.0573 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ HALVERSON, CHARLES D. SDC charles.d.halverson.mil 785.239.2456 714.227.4177(C) 
CPT GLADDING, EDWARD J. DC edward.j.gladding.mil 785.239.9733  
CPT SNOW-MARTONE, BARBARA A.  DC     barbara.a.snowmartone.mil 785.239.9730 860.514.0424(C) 
CPT VETERE, GREGORY A. DC gregory.a.vetere.mil 785.239.6581  
SSG BELL, BENJIE L. NCOIC benjie.l.bell.mil 785.239.2960  
SPC HILL, MICHAEL D. DP michael.d.hill102.mil 785.239.9743 785.209.1250(C) 
MR. DUPREE, FRED L. DP fred.l.dupree.civ 785.239.3430 785.375.2847(C) 

 
 

FORT LEONARD WOOD FIELD OFFICE 
316 MISSOURI AVENUE, BUILDING 315 
FORT LEONARD WOOD, MO 65473 

 
DSN:  312.581.6757 FAX:  573.596.0562 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT BARNES, JUSTIN C. SDC justin.c.barnes.mil 573.596.6757 612.325.5462(C) 
CPT LUYTIES, ROBERT D. DC robert.d.luyties.mil 573.596.6814 713.408.6321(C) 
CPT SERAKAS, BRIAN J. DC brian.j.serakas.mil 573.596.6784  
SPC DICKEY, MAUREEN E. DP maureen.e.dickey.mil 573.596.0628 702.273.7107(C) 

 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


17 

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY  

 

 
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS 
BUILDING 65, WOLD AVENUE 
FORT BENNING, GA 31905-5006 

 
DSN:  312.835.2175 / 2176 FAX:  706.545.4293 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

LTC ANGLIN, DAVID O. RDC david.o.anglin.mil 706.545.6153 
 

 
FORT BENNING FIELD OFFICE 
BUILDING 65, WOLD AVENUE 
FORT BENNING, GA 31905-5000 

 
DSN:  312.835.2175 FAX:  706.545.4293 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ GREGORY SR, PATRICK D. SDC patrick.d.gregory2.mil 706.545.1520 762.822.3300(C) 
CPT DOUGHTY, BLAKE L. DC blake.l.doughty.mil 706.545.1520 706.325.7864(C) 
CPT MYRIE, DUSTIN B. DC dustin.b.myrie.mil 706.545.2176  
CPT NAZAIRE, JACQUES DC jacques.nazaire.mil 706.545.2175  
CPT SZILAGYI, ZACHARY A. DC zachary.a.szilagyi.mil 706.545.2175  
MS. ODOM, NANCY L. SDP nancy.l.odom2.civ 706.545.4302 706.315.6342(C) 

 

 
FORT CAMPBELL FIELD OFFICE 
127 FORREST DRIVE 
FORT CAMPBELL, KY 42223-5211 

 
DSN:  312.635.4417 / 0769 FAX:  270.798.5144 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

MAJ DALRYMPLE, DANIEL W. SDC daniel.w.dalrymple.mil 270.798.0750 425.577.9986(C) 
CPT MARVIN, SEAN A. DC sean.a.marvin2.mil 270.798.0756  
CPT SINOR, MATTHEW DC matthew.a.sinor.mil 270.798.0759  
CPT GREGORY, DENNIS W. DC dennis.w.gregory2.mil 270.798.0764  
CPT HILL, DANIEL D. DC daniel.d.hill.mil 270.798.0741  
CPT MERKT, DIXON M. DC dixon.m.merkt.mil 270.798.0704 305.725.5063(C) 
SFC JOHNSON, ANGELA D. NCOIC angela.d.johnson.mil 270.798.4417  
SGT BUTALA, VISHAL D. DP vishal.d.butala.mil 270.798.0769  

 
 

FORT KNOX FIELD OFFICE 
50 THIRD AVENUE, ROOM 319 
FORT KNOX, KY 40121 

 
DSN:  312.464.4417 / 5822 FAX:  502.624.6481 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
MAJ BRENNAN-DEJESUS, SARAH M. SDC sarah.m.brennandejesus.mil    502.624.1847 
CPT SHUTT, JOHN E. DC john.e.shutt.mil 502.624.1423  
CPT LIEB, TRAVIS J. DC travis.j.lieb.mil 502.624.1423  
SPC ARROYO-FISKE, ELIZABETH B. DP elizabeth.b.arroyofiske.mil 502.624.4417/5822 860.268.3007(C) 
MS. LUCKETT, LINDA S. DP linda.s.luckett.civ 502.624.1408 502.298.8365(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


18 

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY  

 

 
FORT POLK FIELD OFFICE 
1918 15TH STREET, BUILDING 1946 
FORT POLK, LA 71459-5343 

 
DSN:  312.635.4343 FAX:  337.718.4568 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT GUENARD, JOHN R. SDC john.r.guenard2.mil 337.718.6917  
CPT GORE, CLYDE B. DC clyde.b.gore.mil 337.531.4343  
CPT PAUL, JAMES L. DC james.l.paul16.mil 337.718.8631 931.572.8363(C) 
MR. HILL, THOMAS B. DP thomas.b.hill12.civ 337.531.4343  

 
 

FORT RUCKER FIELD OFFICE 
BUILDING 5700 NOVOSEL STREET 
FORT RUCKER, AL 36362-500 

 
DSN:  312.558.3919 FAX:  334.255.2351 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

CPT SULLIVAN, JOHN J. SDC john.j.sullivan.mil 334.225.2228  
SPC SMITH, JOHN C. DP john.c.smith485.mil 334.255.3919 817.714.3397(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil
mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


19 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD  

 

 
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD HEADQUARTERS 
111 SOUTH GEORGE MASON DRIVE, BUILDING 2 
ARLINGTON, VA 22204 

 
COM:  703.607.5290 FAX: EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
COL BARNETT, PATRICK A. CHIEF, ARNG TDS david.o.anglin.mil 434.971.3130 434.509.5191(C) 
LTC CURRY, ADRIENNE L. CHIEF, PLANS & OPS adrienne.l.curry2.mil 703.607.5290 314.369.3140(C) 
MAJ WARR, ROBERT D. OPEERATIONS OFFICER robert.d.warr.mil 703.607.1455 571.214.7345(C) 

 
 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, NORTHWEST REGION, (OR, WA, ID, MT, UT, NV, 
AK) 
2521 FREMONT STREET 
TACOMA, WA 98406 

 
LTC KELLEY, TROY X. RDC troy.x.kelley.mil 360.902.0360      253.751.7130(C) 

 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, OREGON 
807 MAIN STREET 
OREGON CITY, OR 97045 

 

MAJ WETZEL, MICHAEL C. DRDC michael.c.wetzel.mil 503.701.4434(C) 
 

SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, WASHINGTON 
1220 MAIN STREET, SUITE 550 
VANCOUVER, WA 98660 

 

MAJ GEORGE, TODD N. SDC todd.n.george.mil 360.759.2112 360.991.1612(C) 
 

SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, UTAH 
86 NORTH UNIVERSITY AVENUE 
PROVO, UT 84601 

 

MAJ KAWAI, RUSSEL P. SDC russel.p.kawai.mil 801.691.4569(C) 
 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, PACIFIC REGION (AZ, CA, HI, GU) 
PO BOX 808 
LIVERMORE, CA 94550 

 

LTC EDWARDS, MATTHEW RDC matt.edwards2.mil 925.423.6676 9253980.0662(C) 
 

DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, CALIFORNIA 
5575 EAST AIRWAYS BOULVARD 
FRESNO, CA 93727 

 
MAJ-P MINASIAN, LARRY C. DRDC larry.c.minasian.mil 559.347.5821 916.317.5019(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


20 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD  

 

 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, CALIFORNIA 
8450 OKINAWA STREET 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95828 

 
CPT JONES, MICHAEL SDC michael.jones115.mil 714.334.8917(C) 

 
 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, UPPER MIDWEST REGION (WI, MI, IL, IN, OH) 
405 WEST MAIN STREET 
WAUTOMA, WI 54982 

 
LTC-P BLADER, ROBYN J. RDC robyn.j.blader.mil 920.787.4623 920.291.5263(C) 

 
 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, WISCONSIN 
307 MAIN STREET 
BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI 54615 

 
MAJ FOX, GERALD R. DRDC gerald.r.fox2.mil 715.284.0242/0254 715.533.3474(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, OHIO 
3349 BARRINGTON DRIVE 
AVON, OH 44011 

 
MAJ KOCSIS, PAUL M. SDC paul.m.kocsis.mil 440.724.0779(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, INDIANA 
ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500 
INDIANAPLOIS, IN 46204 

 
CPT-P FIEREK, JOHN D. SDC john.d.fierek.mil 317.514.4154(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, ILLINOIS 
2850 WEST GOLF ROAD, SUITE 800 
ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008 

 
MAJ PULLMAN, MATTHEW D. SDC matthew.d.pullman.mil 847.806.6590 x555 847.338.2476(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, MICHIGAN 
15 IONIA, SUITE 520 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503 

 
MAJ SWANSON, ALVIN E., JR. SDC alvin.e.swanson.mil 231.733.0833 231.206.5129(C) 



21 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD  

 

 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, MIDWEST REGION (MN, IA, MO, KS, NE, DS, ND, 
WY, CO) 
1185 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE 
EAGAN, MN 55123 

 
LTC ROSHA, DARRIN M. RDC darrin.m.rosha.mil 651.209.3640 952.484.3315(C) 

 
 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, MINNESOTA 
214 4TH STREET, SOUTHWEST 
WILLMAR, MN 56201 

 
MAJ BECK-BROWN, JENNIFER F.    DRDC jennifer.f.beckbrown.mil 320.532.7482 651.233.9991(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, KANSAS 
2301 McGEE 
KANSAS CITY, MO 64112 

 
LTC BISHOP, KIMBERLY D. SDC kimberly.d.bishop10.mil 816.309.9854(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, MISSOURI 
PO BOX 551 
SALEM, MO 65560 

 
MAJ PARKER, KELLY W. SDC kelly.w.parker.mil 573.729.6816 573.247.1122(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, IOWA 
2170 STRATFORD DRIVE 
MARION, IA 52302 

 
CPT FINKEN, JILL A. SDC jill.a.finken.mil 712.204.4301(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, COLORADO 
823 BLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 202 
GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO 81601 

 
MAJ CHENEY, JEFFERSON J. SDC jefferson.j.cheney.mil 970.319.6356(C) 

 
 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, SOUTHCENTRAL REGION (LA, OK, NM, TX, PR, 
AT, VI) 
5445 POINT CLAIR ROAD, BUILDING 13 
CARVILLE, LA 70721 

 
MAJ THIBODEAUX, DIRK J. RDC dirk.j.thibodeaux.mil 225.319.4674 225.205.0542(C) 



22 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD  

 

 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, LOUISIANA 
1100 ROSENBERG AVENUE 
GALVESTION, TX 77550 

 
CPT ROBINSON, JARED S. DRDC jared.s.robinson.mil 409.200.2412(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, PUERTO RICO 
214 BROOK STREET 
FORT BUCHANAN, PR 00934 

 
MAJ GUZMAN, MANUEL A. SDC manuel.a.guzmangonzalez.mil 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, ARKANSAS 
PO BOX 1437-SLOT W304 
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-1437 

 
MAJ WOOD, JEFFREY SDC                                           jeffrey.d.wood42.mil 501.682.6366 501.352.4477(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, OKLAHAOMA 
3501 MILITARY CIRCLE 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111-4398 

 
MAJ MANNES, MICHAEL A. SDC michael.a.mannes.mil 405.228.5291 405.473.0352(C) 

 
 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, SOUTHEAST REGION (AL, TN, MS, GA, FL) 
400 MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 304 
HUNTSVILLE, AL 35801 

 
LTC ESTES, DAVID H. RDC david.h.estes.mil 256.534.8285 256.503.7916(C) 

 
 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, ALABAMA 
PO BOX 351 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32402 

 
MAJ VANDYKE, ZACHARY A. DRDC zachary.a.vandyke.mil 850.215.2195 850.687.3920(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, FLORIDA 
200 EAST BROWARD, SUITE 2100 
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 28202 

 
LTC O’SHEEHAN, EDWARD J. SDC edward.j.osheehan.mil 954.847.3841 954.559.8414(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, TENNESSEE 
401 SOUTH TYRON STREET, SUITE 400 
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202 

 
MAJ HOFFMANN, TELISHA K. SDC telisha.k.hoffmann.mil 704.335.9092 704.661.1247(C) 



23 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD  

 

 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, GEORGIA 
1000 HALSEY AVENUE, BUILDING 655 
MARIETTA, GA 30060 

 
MAJ WOLFORD, ROBERT J. SDC robert.j.wolford.mil 423.622.4535(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, MISSISSIPPI 
1764 LELIA DRIVE 
JACKSON, MS 39216 

 
MAJ KIMBROUGH, DANIEL E. SDC daniel.e.kimbrough.mil 901.680.0101 662.202.2953(C) 

 
 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, EAST REGION (MD, DE, DC, VA, WV, KY, NC, SC) 
PO BOX 774 
SENECA, SC 29697 

 
MAJ DICKERT, DANIEL M. RDC daniel.m.dickert.mil 571.215.8261 859.333.3009(C) 

 
 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, SOUTH CAROLINA 
PO BOX 774 
SENECA, SC 29697 

 
CPT CUMMINGS, JOHN W. DRDC john.w.cummings35.mil 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, NORTH CAROLINA 
140 NORTH CENTER STREET, SUITE 110 
STATESVILLE, NC 28677 

 
LTC MENDALOFF, ALEXANDER SDC alexander.mendaloff.mil 704.838.1163 704.880.5333(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, KENTUCKY 
1500 LEESTOWN ROAD, ROOM 220 
LEXINGTON, KY 40511 

 
MAJ SHEPHERD, JASON W. SDC jason.w.shepherd.mil 859.244.2413 859.539.7177(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, VIRGINIA 
20 EAST MARKET STREET 
LEESBURG, VA 20176 

 
MAJ FAW, JASON A. SDC jason.a.faw.mil 703.777.0242 703.953.4147(C) 



24 

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD  

 

 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, NORTHEAST REGION (PA, NJ, RI, MA, CT, NY, 
VT, NH, ME 
3001 LEADENHALL ROAD 
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054 

 
LTC McGOVERN, FRANK J. RDC frank.j.mcgovern.mil 856.914.8615 610.742.4220(C) 

 
 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, PENNSYLVANIA 
3540 NORTH PROGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 208 
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 

 
MAJ CRISP, JONATHAN W. DRDC jonathan.w.crisp.mil 717.412.4676 443.643.8646(B) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, MASSACHUSETTES 
235 WYMAN STREET 
WALTHAM, MA 02451 

 
LTC KNIGHT, DANIEL J. SDC daniel.j.knight.mil 781.768.5123 781.248.4220(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, NEW YORK 
CORNING TOWER, ROOM 2512 
ALBANY, NY 12237 

 
MAJ ABELOVE, JOEL E. SDC joel.e.abelove.mil 518.473.4735 518.857.7104(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, PENNSYLVANIA 
ONE COURTHOUSE SQUARE, ROOM 202 
CARLISLE, PA 17013 

 
MAJ SMITH, MATTHEW P. SDC matthew.p.smith13.mil 717.240.6210 717.226.8474(C) 

 
 
SENIOR DEFENSE COUNSEL, NEW JERSEY 
3650 SAYLORS POND ROAD, 
FORT DIX, NJ 08640 

 
MAJ ROUGHNEEN, TOM M. SDC thomas.m.roughneen.mil 908.246.9963(C) 



25 

ARMY RESERVE  

 

 

16TH LEGAL OPERATIONS DETACHMENT HEADQUARTERS 
212 GENERAL LEE AVENUE 
FORT HAMILTON, NY 11252 

 
DSN:  312.835.2175 / 2176 FAX:  706.545.4293 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

COL KLAVENS, JEFFREY G. COMMANDER jeffrey.g.klavens.mil 856.453.1568 856.357.6613(C) 
LTC LEVIN, MATTHEW G. DEPUTY CDR matthew.g.levin.mil 888.318.7973 x27914 603.732.3434(C) 
LTC FISHER, DANIEL S. COMMANDANT daniel.s.fisher4.mil 651.325.3042 651.587.4655(C) 
MAJ GERMANY, DORION S. JUDGE ADVOCATE dorion.s.germany.mil 718.630.4191 703.665.9524(C) 
SSG KERSHAW, EVAN A. AGR COORDINATOR evan.a.kershaw.mil 718.630.0418 985.276.9837(C) 
SGT LEHMAN, COREY R. ADOS COORDINATOR corey.r.lehman.mil 718.630.4013 718.630.4013(C) 

 

 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, NORTHEAST 

 
LTC EMERY, CHERYL A. RDC cheryl.a.emery.mil 469.948.1829 817.602.9550(C) 

 
 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, CENTRAL 
 

LTC ERLE, WILLIAM J. RDC william.j.erle.mil 202.649.5586 443.854.0648(C) 
 
 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, GREAT LAKES 
 

LTC FILLENWARTH, STEVEN F. RDC steven.f.fillenwarth.mil 317.842.8701 317.372.3093(C) 
 
 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, TRI-STATE 
 

LTC PIXLEY, JOSEPH A. RDC joseph.a.pixley.mil 202.307.0843 703.581.8965(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


26 

ARMY RESERVE  

 

 

22ND LEGAL OPERATIONS DETACHMENT HEADQUARTERS 
397 ARMED FORCES DRIVE, BUILDING 382 
GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-2473 

 
DSN:  4263 FAX:  972.343.4167 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 
COL RYAN, CHRISTOPHER W. COMMANDER christopher.w.ryan.mil 915.559.0149 915.526.9385(C) 
LTC WATSON, MICHEAL D. DEPUTY CDR micheal.d.watson2.mil 404.842.7671 404.861.3949(C) 
MAJ JOHNSON, PATRICK T., JR. SDC patrick.t.johnson.mil 509.477.2877 509.991.9047(C) 
MAJ HALSTEAD, WOODROW J., III DC woodrow.j.halstead2.mil  210.363.5385(C) 
MAJ LEUPOLD, GRADY J. DC grady.j.leupold.mil 956.618.8010  
MAJ ORTEGA, MIKE R. DC mike.r.ortega.mil 817.515.6597 817.909.0400(C) 

 

 
SOUTHWEST REGION 

 

LTC FARKAS, MICHAEL C. RDC michael.c.farkas.mil 212.760.8400 917.826.0052(C) 
MAJ JOHNSON, KYSON M. DRDC kyson.m.johnson.mil 214.653.3857 214.886.0393(C) 
MAJ CALHOUN-LOPEZ, THOMAS DC thomas.calhounlopez.mil 956.967.7221 956.644.6293(C) 
MAJ GLENDENING, BRADFORD J. SDC bradford.j.glendening.mil 254.258.6960  
MAJ PERILLO, PAMELA SDC, HOUSTON pamela.perillo.mil  301.300.9598(C) 
CPT ALCORN, STUART D. DC stuart.alcorn.mil   
CPT BURKE, PATRICK P. DC patrick.p.burke.mil 830.703.3077 440.865.6422(C) 
CPT DABAGHIAN, ROBERT D. DC robert.d.dabaghian.mil 210.366.2400  
CPT JOSEPH, DAVID C. DC david.c.joseph.mil 972.761.8648 225.229.7477(C) 
CPT LUGO-ORTIZ, FERDINAND J. DC ferdinand.j.lugo-ortiz.mil 512.482.3565 787.585.3807(C) 
CPT PFEIFFER, THOMAS L. DC thomas.l.pfeiffer.mil 281.341.4460 281.705.5225(C) 
CPT TALARICO, ELIZABETH DC elizabeth.talarico.mil  505.269.5662(C) 
CPT WHITTINGTON, SUSAN L. SDC, DALLAS susan.l.whittington.mil  214.293.1288(C) 
2LT STAFFORD, JAMES DC james.staffordiii.mil  225.892.6708(C) 
SFC KISSEE, ELIZABETH NCOIC elizabeth.kissee.mil  512.627.3514(C) 
SSG DEISCH, DANIELLE D. DP danielle.d.deisch.mil 210.384.7161 210.680.3119(C) 
SSG LAZENBY, LARRY DP larry.lazenby.mil   
SSG NEIDNER, KAREN K. DP karen.k.neidner.mil  253.441.5593(C) 
SGT PATT, BONITA A. DP bonita.a.patt.mil  214.293.1754(C) 
SPC RODRIGUEZ, JACQUELINE E. DP jacqueline.e.rodriguez.mil  254.589.6114(C) 
PVT LOPEZ, JESSE DP jesse.lopez.mil  210.373.3546(C) 

 
CENTRAL REGION 

 

LTC BRAUCHLER, GEORGE RDC george.brauchler.mil  303.921.8885(C) 
MAJ BERGSTROM, LARS F. SDC lars.bergstrom.mil 303.757.0003 720.291.8070(C) 
MAJ FLEENER, THOMAS A. DC thomas.fleener.mil 307.460.4333 307.220.1542(C) 
MAJ FULLER, STEVEN B. SDC steven.b.fuller.mil 254.553.2063 706.341.7656(C) 
MAJ GREINER, GREGORY F. DC gregory.greiner.mil  515.313.7779(C) 
MAJ ROSAUER, RYAN W. DC ryan.w.rosauer.mil 785.762.2210 402.440.7291(C) 
CPT BAKER, ADAM M. DC adam.m.baker.mil  405.315.7132(C) 
CPT BURROWS, DANIEL E. DC daniel.e.burrows2.mil 702.235.9340 303.844.7356(C) 
CPT KINSLOW, CHRISTOPHER H. DC chris.h.kinslow.mil 501.771.7303 501.860.2366(C) 
CPT SAFDI, SEAN A. DC sean.safdi.mil  719.338.0130(C) 
CPT STREETMAN, PAUL J. DC paul.streetman.mil 248.342.6653  
CPT TUCK, CORY R. DC cory.tuck.mil  303.880.4583(C) 
SFC CARNES, BRIAN H. DP brian.h.carnes.mil  940.594.4771(C) 
SSG BEDELL, JENNIFER B. DP jennifer.b.bedell.mil  970.846.1537(C) 
SSG MENDENGALL, ROSALYN.D. DP rosalyn.lark.mil  972.730.5341(C) 
SSG WILLIAMS, STACY R. DP stacy.r.williams2.mil  870.404.5861(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


27 

ARMY RESERVE  

 

WEST REGION 
 

LTC BAZAN, JOHN F. RDC john.f.bazan.mil 213.452.3948 714.457.3930(C) 
MAJ BURNS, BRENDAN M. DC brendan.m.burns.mil 520.829.3279 520.812.9645(C) 
MAJ LEE, PETER V. SDC peter.v.lee.mil  808.227.9867(C) 
MAJ O’BRIEN, PATRICK S. DC patrick.s.obrien.mil 415.705.4683 253.720.9500(C) 
MAJ RIFFLE, EDWARD J., IV DC edward.j.riffle.mil 626.243.1100 213.458.4444(C) 
CPT BANSAL, SANJAY DC sanjay.bansal.mil  626.864.3431(C) 
CPT CARROZZO, MICHAEL J. DC michael.carrazzo.mil 805.568.2399 213.399.2748(C) 
CPT FISHER, JOSHUA I. DC joshua.i.fisher.mil 602.495.7077 480.283.7483(C) 
CPT GARCIA, JEANNETTE G. DC jeannette.garcia.mil 707.784.6700 707.365.3052(C) 
CPT GUNDEL, JASON DC jason.gundel.mil 760.482.4510 619.750.8808(C) 
CPT LOFTON, JOEL L. DC joel.l.lofton.mil 213.924.3085 818.730.3605(C) 
CPT SOTTOSANTI, VINCENT J. DC vincent.j.sottosanti.mil 520.903.9938 520.248.9311(C) 
CPT ZANE, JEFFREY G. DC jeffrey.g.zane.mil 602.840.1400 480.628.4064(C) 
1LT PRIETOROMERO, CLAUDIA G. DC claudia.g.prietoromero.mil  310.806.0240(C) 
SSG HORTON, KENNETH A. DP kenneth.a.horton.mil 480.426.1577  
SSG SEAGRAVES, CHRISTOPHER R. DP christopher.r.seagraves.mil  530.591.3193(C) 

 
PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGION 

 
LTC  ENGLE, STEVEN RDC steven.engle@us.army.mil 206.427.9261  
MAJ ORAVEC, SCOTT A. DRDC scott.a.oravec.mil 907.458.8841 907.978.7848(C) 
MAJ DALE, TOBIN E. DC tobin.e.dale.mil 206.389.2150 206.999.9749(C) 
MAJ HYATT, KILEY R. SDC kiley.r.hyatt.mil  413.205.9729(C) 
MAJ HOLLAND, SEAN DC sean.holland.mil 206.264.5908  
MAJ MILLER, THEODORE M. SDC theodore.miller1.mil  253.208.2796(C) 
CPT CARPENTER, KRISTA F. DC krista.f.carpenter.mil  619.301.8224(C) 
CPT ERVAIS, ROBERT N. DC robert.n.ervais.mil 714.935.7290  
CPT HERION, CHRISTOPHER T. DC christopher.t.herion 509.962.7520  
CPT LOPEZ, NEIL A. DC niel.a.lopez.mil 206.662.0096 253.208.0698(C) 
CPT POHLREICH, RUDOLF DC rudolf.pohlreich.mil  253.405.0296(C) 
1LT KARREN, CLEVELAND D. DC cleveland.d.karren.mil   

 

154TH LEGAL OPERATIONS DETACHMENT HEADQUARTERS 
6901 TELEGRAPH ROAD 
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22310 

 
DSN: FAX:  703.960.7399 EMAIL:  xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil 

 

COL TRAUTMAN, DAVID K. COMMANDER david.k.trautman.mil 412.371.1220 412.260.2877(C) 
LTC HALL, JAMES P. DEPUTY CDR james.p.hall.mil 978.869.1072 978.869.1072(C) 

 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, TENNESSEE VALLEY 

 
LTC RUHLING, BILLY B. RDC billy.b.ruhling.mil 703.734.4325 703.217.5189(C) 

 
REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, MID-ATLANTIC 

 

LTC HANKS, PATRICK D. RDC patrick.d.hanks.mil 803.896.4477 803.896.4471(C) 
 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, MISSISSIPPI VALLEY 
 

LTC HARRYMAN, CARRIE L. RDC carrie.l.harryman.mil 760.447.3476 760.447.3476(C) 
 

REGIONAL DEFENSE COUNSEL, SOUTHEAST 
 

MAJ WOOD, HARLAN H. RDC harlan.h.wood.mil 404.585.1216 770.365.4242(C) 

mailto:xxxxx.x.xxxxx.xxx@mail.mil


 

 

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER OF TDS PERSONNEL 
 
 

NAME RANK REGION LOCATION PAGE 

 
ABELOVE, JOEL E. 

 
MAJ 

 
NATIONAL GUARD 

 
ALBANY, NY 

 
24 

ABRAM, TREVOR D. PFC SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
AIESI, MATTHEW J. CPT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
ALCORN, STUART D. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER K. CPT PACIFIC RIM CAMP CASEY, ROK 13 
ANGLIN, DAVID O. LTC MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT BENNING, GA 17 
APOLINARIO, RYAN C. SPC SOUTHWEST FT HOOD,TX  7 
ARROYO-FISKE, ELIZABETH B. SPC MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT KNOX, KY 17 
ATLEY, JOHN D. SPC EUROPE KAISERSLAUTERN, GE 11 
BAKER, ADAM M. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
BAKER, DEIRDRE CPT SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
BANSAL, SANJAY CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
BARNES, ADAM L. SPC EUROPE VICENZA, IT 12 
BARNES, JOHN C. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT SILL, OK 15 
BARNES, JUSTIN C. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT LEONARD WOOD, MO 16 
BARNETT, PATRICK A. COL NATIONAL GUARD NGB, ARLINGTON, VA 19 
BARRY, RAYMOND E. SFC ATLANTIC FT DIX, NJ 4 
BAZAN, JOHN F. LTC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
BECK-BROWN, JENNIFER F. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD WILLMAR, MN 21 
BEDELL, JENNIFER B. SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
  WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
BELL, BENJIE L. SSG GREAT PLAINS FT RILEY, KS 16 
BENNETT, JESSICE D. SSG ATLANTIC FT MEADE, MD 3 
BERGSTROM, LARS F. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
BESTER, ADAM J. CPT ATLANTIC FT EUSTIS, VA 4 
BISHOP, KIMBERLY D. LTC NATIONAL GUARD KANSAS CITY, MO 21 
BLADER, ROBYN J. LTC NATIONAL GUARD WAUTOMA, WI 20 
BONNER, MICHAEL J. MR. HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
BOOHAR, BRYANT A. CPT SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
BOTELHO, MICHAEL G. CPT WEST SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 10 
BRAUCHLER, GEORGE LTC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
BRENNAN-DEJESUS, SARAH M. MAJ MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT KNOX, KY 17 
BROWN, ARMENTHIA D. MS. ATLANTIC FT MEADE, MD 3 
BURGAMY, KYLE V. CPT SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
BURGESS, CHRIS B. LTC CENTCOM BAGRAM AIRFIELD, AFG 2 
BURKE, PATRICK P. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
BURNS, BRENDAN M. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
BURROWS, DANIEL E. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
BUTALA, VISHAL D. SGT MISSISSPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
BYNOE, LISA C. MS. ATLANTIC JB MYER-HENDERSON HALL, VA 3 
CALHOUN-LOPEZ, THOMAS MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
CARNES, BRIAN H. SFC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
CARPENTER, KRISTA F. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
CARR, AIMEE SPC PACIFIC RIM OKINAWA, JAP 14 
CARROZZO, MICHAEL J. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
CASAL, CESAR B. CPT EUROPE GRAFENWOEHR, GE 11 
CAZCO, CLAUDIA Y. SSG SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
CHARD, TODD M. CPT ATLANTIC WEST POINT, NY 4 
CHAVEZ, LINDA CPT GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
CHENEY, JEFFERSON J. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 21 
CHIARATTI, JEARMEY L. SPC EUROPE KATTERBACH / ANSBACH, GE 12 
CHRISTOPHERSON, SHAWN C. SPC WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
CINCOTTA, STEPHEN R. CPT SOUTHWEST FT HUACHUCA, AZ 8 
COHEN, JEREMY D. CPT SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 
COMLEY, GILBERT J. MAJ WEST FT IRWIN, CA 9 
COOK, JOHN H. LTC SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
COOK, WILLIAM J., III CPT SOUTHEAST FT GORDON, GA 6 
COOPER, CHALLIS N. CPT SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
CORIMSKI, ANDREW J. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 



NAME RANK REGION LOCATION PAGE  

 

 
CRISP, JONATHAN W. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD HARRISBURG, PA 24 
CULLEN, PETER M.   COL HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
CUMMINGS, JOHN W. CPT NATIONAL GUARD SENECA, SC 23 
CURRY, ADRIENNE L. LTC NATIONAL GUARD NGB, ARLINGTON, VA 19 
DABAGHIAN, ROBERT D. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
DALE, TOBIN E. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
DALRYMPLE, DANIEL W. MAJ MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
DARNELL, LORI A. CPT WEST FT WAINWRIGHT, AK 10 
DAVIS, SHESSY T. CPT SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 
DEES, EVERETT A.   SGT PACIFIC RIM YONGSAN, ROK 13 
DEISCH, DANIELLE D.   SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
DIAZ, DAVID SFC SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
DICKERT, DANIEL M. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD SENECA, SC 23 
DICKEY, MAUREEN E.   SPC GREAT PLAINS FT LEONARD WOOD, MO 16 
DIETRICH, STEVEN K. CPT SOUTHEAST FT STEWART, GA 5 
DOBSON, KIARA A.   SPC SOUTHWEST FT HUACHUCA, AZ 8 
DONAHUE, TIMOTHY C. CPT PACIFIC RIM CAMP CASEY, ROK 13 
DOUGHTY, BLAKE L. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT BENNING, GA 17 
DOWNING, AIMEE L.   SPC EUROPE GRAFENWOEHR, GE 11 
DUALAN, ANDREW G. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
DUPREE, FRED L. MR. GREAT PLAINS FT RILEY, KS 16 
EDWARDS, MATTHEW LTC NATIONAL GUARD LIVERMORE, CA 19 
EDWARDS, NATRICIA A. SFC WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
EMERY, CHERYL A. LTC RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 
ENGLE, STEVEN LTC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
ERLE, WILLIAM J. LTC RESERVE FORT HAMILTON, NY 25 
ERVAIS, ROBERT N. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
ESTES, DAVID H. LTC NATIONAL GUARD HUNTSVILLE, AL 22 
FARKAS, MICHAEL C. LTC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
FAW, JASON A. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD LEESBURG, VA 23 
FELDMAN, BLAKE A. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
FIEREK, JOHN D. CPT NATIONAL GUARD INDIANAPOLIS, IN 20 
FILLENWARTH, STEVEN F. LTC RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 
FINKEN, JILL A. CPT NATIONAL GUARD MARION, IA 21 
FISHER, DANIEL S. LTC RESERVE FORT HAMILTON, NY 25 
FISHER, JOSHUA I. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
FITZGIBBON, TIMOTHY J. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC  5 
FLAKES, KENYANA S. MS. ATLANTIC FT BELVOIR, VA 3 
FLEENER, THOMAS A. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
FLORES, REIES M. MAJ SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
FLORES, WILLIAM A.   SSG SOUTHEAST FT STEWART, GA 5 
FLOWERS, KATHERINE H CPT CENTCOM CAMP PHOENIX, AFG 2 
FOOTE, MICHAEL D. MR. WEST JB ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON, AK 9 
FOSTER, SEAN D. MAJ SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
FOX, GERALD R. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI 20 
FULLER, STEVEN B. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
GALLAGHER, RICHARD M. CPT ATLANTIC FT DRUM, NY 4 
GALLO, DOMINICK R.   SSG CENTCOM CAMP ARIFJAN, KWT 2 
GARCIA, JEANNETTE G. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
GEE, LATRICIA M.   SPC ATLANTIC FT DRUM, NY 4 
GEORGE, TODD N. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD VANCOUVER, WA 19 
GERLACH, ALLISON R. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
GERMANY, DORION S. MAJ RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 
GLADDING, EDWARD J. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT RILEY, KS 16 
GLENDENING, BRADFORD J. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
GOLD, MICHAEL A. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
GONZALEZ, EDDIE M. CPT SOUTHEAST FT STEWART, GA 5 
GORE, CLYDE B.    CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT POLK, LA 18 
GRADDICK, CAROL A. MS. HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
GRADY, WILLIAM M. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
GRAY, GLORIA D. MS. SOUTHEAST FT GORDON, GA 6 
GREGORY, DENNIS W. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
GREGORY, PATRICK D., SR. MAJ MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT BENNING, GA 17 
GREINER, GREGORY F. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
GROSS, ANDREW P. CPT WEST SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 10 
GRUBAUGH, JOSHUA G. CPT ATLANTIC FT DRUM, NY 4 



NAME RANK REGION LOCATION PAGE  

 

 
GUENARD, JOHN R. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT POLK, LA 18 
GUERRERO, TESSA L. SSG SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
GUNDEL, JASON CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
GUZMAN, MANUEL A. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD FT BUCHANAN, PR 22 
HABERLAND, JOHN B. CPT WEST JB ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON, AK 9 
HACKETT, TOKAY T. CPT ATLANTIC FT MEADE, MD 3 
HALL, JAMES P. LTC RESERVE ALEXANDRIA, VA 27 
HALVERSON, CHARLES D. MAJ GREAT PLAINS FT RILEY, KS 16 
HALSTEAD, WOODROW J., III MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
HANKS, PATRICK D. LTC RESERVE ALEXANDRIA, VA 27 
HARRYMAN, CARRIE L. LTC RESERVE ALEXANDRIA, VA 27 
HATCHER, JAMES L. SGT GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 
HAYDEN, MICHAEL F. CPT ATLANTIC JB MYER-HENDERSON HALL, VA 3 
HAYWARD, NATHAN S. SSG SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
HERION, CHRISTOPHER T. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
HERRERA, ERIC L. SSG EUROPE KAISERSLAUTERN, GE 11 
HILL, DANIEL D. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
HILL, MICHAEL D. SPC GREAT PLAINS FT RILEY, KS 16 
HILL, THOMAS B. CIV MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT POLK, LA 18 
HOCKENBERRY, SCOTT R. CPT PACIFIC RIM OKINAWA, JAP 14 
HOFFMANN, TELISHA K. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD CHARLOTTE, NC 22 
HOLLAND, SEAN MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
HONEYCUTT, TRINA M. CPL GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
HORTON, KENNETH A. SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
HUGHES, MORGAN A. PFC PACIFIC RIM CAMP CASEY, ROK 13 
HURWITZ, EZRA M. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT  CARSON, CO 15 
HUSBY, ERIC C. MAJ WEST JB ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON, AK 9 
HYATT, KILEY R. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
JANOE, HENRY W. CPT EUROPE BAUMHOLDER, GE 11 
JENNINGS, CRYSTAL L. MAJ HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
JOHNSON, ANGELA D. SFC MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
JOHNSON, BROOKE J. CPT EUROPE VILSECK, GE 12 
JOHNSON, KYSON M. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
JOHNSON, PATRICK T., JR. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
JONES, CHARLENE C. SSG SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
JONES, MARY E. CPT SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
JONES, MICHAEL CPT NATIONAL GUARD SACRAMENTO, CA 20 
JOSEPH, DAVID C. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
KAMA, ADAM CPT ATLANTIC FT DRUM, NY 4 
KARREN, CLEVELAND D. 1LT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
KAWAI, RUSSEL P. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD PROVO, UT 19 
KELLEY, TROY X. LTC NATIONAL GUARD TACOMA, WA 19 
KENNA, GERARD M. MAJ EUROPE GRAFENWOEHR, GE 11 
KERSHAW, EVAN A. SSG RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 
KLAVENS, JEFFREY G. COL RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 
KNIGHT, DANIEL J. LTC NATIONAL GUARD WALTHAM, MA 24 
KIM, CHRISTOPHER H. CPT ATLANTIC FT LEE, VA 3 
KIM, ELINOR J. CPT EUROPE VILSECK, GE 12 
KIM, SUSAN CPT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
KIMBROUGH, DANIEL E. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD JACKSON, MS 23 
KING, PHYLLIS A. CW2 EUROPE KAISERSLAUTERN, GE 11 
KINSLOW, CHRISTOPHER H. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
KIRKENDALL, RICHARD W. CPT EUROPE SCHWEINFURT, GE 12 
KISSEE, ELIZABETH SFC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
KOBS, JOE B. MAJ ATLANTIC JB MYER-HENDERSON HALL, VA 3 
KOCSIS, PAUL M. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD AVON, OH 20 
KOSTIK, FRANK E. MAJ GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 
KRUEGER, TRAVIS P. PFC PACIFIC RIM CAMP HUMPHREYS, ROK 13 
KU, FANSU LTC HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
KYLE, JEFFREY D. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT SILL, OK 15 
LANDES, SAMUEL E. CPT EUROPE WIESBADEN, GE 11 
LAWRENCE, DIANA C. MS. HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
LAZENBY, LARRY SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
LEE, PETER V. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
LEE, SEUNG K. CPT PACIFIC RIM CAMP HUMPHREYS, ROK 13 
LEHMAN, COREY R. SGT RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 



NAME RANK REGION LOCATION PAGE  

 

 
LEMUS, JOHN D. SGT WEST FT IRWIN, CA 9 
LEUPOLD, GRADY J. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
LEVIN, MATTHEW G. LTC RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 
LIEB, TRAVIS J CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT KNOX, KY 17 
LISK, MICHAEL A. CPT PACIFIC RIM CAMP HENRY, ROK 13 
LIU, JOYCE C. CPT WEST FT IRWIN, CA 9 
LOFTON, JOEL L. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
LOPEZ, JESSE PVT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
LOPEZ, NEIL A. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
LOVELACE, MICHAEL J. CPT SOUTHEAST FT STEWART, GA 5 
LOZANO, CHARLES D. LTC ATLANTIC FT BELVOIR, VA 3 
LUCKETT, LINDA S. MS. MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT KNOX, KY 17 
LUGO-ORTIZ, FERDINAND J. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
LUYTIES, ROBERT D. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT LEONARD WOOD, MO 16 
MALSON, GREGORY N. MAJ SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
MANGAN, DAVID C. CPT EUROPE BAUMHOLDER, GE 11 
MANGAN, SEAN F. LTC SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
MANNES, MICHAEL A. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 22 
MARCEE, JOE T. MAJ SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
MARCHESE, ANGEL N. MS. GREAT PLAINS FT SILL, OK 15 
MARINARO, JAIME L. CPT WEST SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 10 
MARQUEZ, JASON R. CPT SOUTWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
MARSHALL, JOSEPH M. CPT WEST FT WAINWRIGHT, AK 10 
MARTIN, BLAKE A. CPT EUROPE VICENZA, IT 12 
MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER E. LTC SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
MARTIN, HEATHER M. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
MARVIN, SEAN A. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
MAXWELL, PHILIP C. CPT SOUTHWEST FT SAM HOUSTON, TX 7 
MCCOOL, BRYAN A. SSG EUROPE BAMBERG, GE 12  
MCCORT, PAMELA A. MS. WEST FT WAINWRIGHT, AK 10 
MCGOVERN, FRANK J. LTC NATIONAL GUARD MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 24 
MCMILLAN, B. JOANN MS. ATLANTIC FT LEE, VA 3 
MCWILLIAMS, ETHAN L. CPT EUROPE BAMBERG, GE 12 
MENDALOFF, ALEXANDER LTC NATIONAL GUARD STATESVILLE, NC 23 
MENDENGALL, ROSALYN D. SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
MENO, PETER J. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
MERKT, DIXON M. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
MILLER, THEODORE M. MAJ WEST 

RESERVE 
JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 

MINASIAN, LARRY C. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD FRESNO, CA 19 
MUELLER, MEGAN A. CPT SOUTHEAST FT STEWART, GA 5 
MULLIS, CRAIG L. SSG ATLANTIC FT EUSTIS, VA 4 
MYERS, JAMES B. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT SILL, OK 15 
MYRIE, DUSTIN B. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT BENNING, GA 17 
NAIN, VINAYAK S. CPT PACIFICM RIM YONGSAN, ROK 13 
NAZAIRE, JACQUES CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT BENNING, GA 17 
NEIDNER, KAREN K. SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
NESTOR, STEPHANIE N. CPT SOUTHEAST FT GORDON, GA 6 
NOTO, SCOTT A. CPT SOUTHEAST FT STEWART, GA 5 
NOWAK, JAMES J. SGT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
OAKLEY, THOMAS W. MAJ GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
O’BRIEN, EDWARD J. MR. HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
O’BRIEN, PATRICK S. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
ODOM, NANCY L. MS. MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT BENNING, GA 17 
ORAVEC, SCOTT A. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
ORTEGA, MIKE R. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
O’SHEEHAN, EDWARD J. LTC NATIONAL GUARD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 22 
PARDO, DAVID J. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
PARK, SEAN MAJ CENTCOM BAGRAM AIRFIELD, AFG 2 
PARKER, KELLY W. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD SALEM, MO 21 
PARRIS, ANDREA N. SFC HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
PATT, BONITA A. SGT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
PAUL, JAMES L. CPT MISSISSIPPI, VALLEY FT POLK, LA 18 
PEARCE, STEVEN C. SPC GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 
PEREZ, AARON MSG CENTCOM BAGRAM AIRFIELD, AFG 2 
PERILLO, PAMELA MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
PETTY, ADAM D. CPT ATLANTIC FT MEADE, MD 3 
PETTY, KEITH A. MAJ WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
PFEIFFER, THOMAS L. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 



NAME RANK REGION LOCATION PAGE  

 

 
PITZAK, MARK S. CPT SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 
PIXLEY, JOSEPH A. LTC RESERVE FT HAMILTON, NY 25 
PIZUR, RICHARD P. MAJ SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
POHLREICH, RUDOLF CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
POPE, KELLI A. SGT ATLANTIC FT DRUM, NY 4 
POPPE, KRIS R. LTC SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
POWERS, FRANK E. SSG SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 
PRIETOROMERO, CLAUDIA G. 1LT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
PRISTERA, BRIAN A. CPT ATLANTIC JB LANGLEY-EUSTIS 4 
PULLMAN, MATTHEW D. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 20 
RADER, CRAIG J. CPT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
RAMOS, ROBERTO M. SPC CENTCOM BAGRAM AIRFIELD, AFG 2 
RATZEL, CHRISTOPHER A. PFC SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 
RICH, CHRISTOPHER B. CPT EUROPE VICENZA, IT 12 
RIFFLE, EDWARD J., IV MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
RITZMAN, SETH B. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
RIVERAROSARIO, JAVIER E. LTC HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
ROBBINS, SARAH R. CPT ATLANTIC FT LEE, VA 3 
ROBINSON, JARED S. CPT NATIONAL GUARD GALVESTON, TX 22 
ROBINSON, JAMES P. CPT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
RODRIGUEZ, JACQUELINE E. SPC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
ROSAUER, RYAN W. MAJ RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
ROSHA, DARRIN M. LTC NATIONAL GUARD EAGAN, MN 21 
ROUGHNEEN, TOM M. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD FT DIX, NJ 24 
RUBICH, COLIN M. CPT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
RUHLING, BILLY B. LTC RESERVE ALEXANDRIA, VA 27 
RUMEV, KENNETH A. SPC ATLANTIC FT EUSTIS, VA 4 
RYAN, CHRISTOPHER W. COL RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
SAAVEDRA, ADAM E. SGT EUROPE BAUMHOLDER, GE 11 
SAFDI, SEAN A. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
SAMUEL, OTIS C., III CW3 HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
SANCHEZ, RAELENE G. SPC GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 
SANDERS, WILLIAM D. SGT SOUTHEAST FT GORDON, GA 6 
SCAFIDI, ANDREW F. MAJ ATLANTIC FT DRUM, NY 4 
SCAPICCHIO, LOUIS M. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
SCHAPIRA, CRAIG J. CPT ATLANTIC FT LEE, VA 3 
SCHMIDT, KEVIN R. SGT EUROPE SCHWEINFURT, GE 12 
SCHOENWETTER, JON D. CPT CENTCOM CAMP ARIFJAN, KWT 2 
SCHRANK, WENDY L. CPT CENTCOM CAMP ARIFJAN, KWT 2 
SEAGRAVES, CHRISTOPHER R. SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
SERAKAS, BRIAN J. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT LEONARD WOOD, MO 16 
SHAHA, JOSEPH W. MAJ SOUTHEAST FT STEWART, GA 5 
SHAHAN, KENNETH W. LTC WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
SHEA, JACLYN E. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
SHEPHERD, JASON W. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD LEXINGTON, KY 23 
SHUCK, ROBERT L. LTC PACIFIC RIM YONGSAN, ROK 13 
SHUGART, SHARI F. MAJ WEST SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 10 
SHUTT, JOHN E. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY  FT KNOX, KY 17 
SILBERMAN, THOMAS A. CPT SOUTHWEST FT SAM HOUSTON 7 
SINOR, MATTHEW A. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT CAMPBELL, KY 17 
SMITH, JOHN C. SPC MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT RUCKER, AL 18 
SMITH, MATTHEW P. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD CARLISLE, PA 24 
SNOW-MARTONE, BARBARA A. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT RILEY, KS 16 
SOMERSET, SCOTT M. CPT SOUTHEAST FT JACKSON, SC 5 
SOTTOSANTI, VINCENT J. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
SPENCER, SANDRA L. MS. SOUTHWEST FT SAM HOUSTON, TX 7 
SPILLMANN, VIJA M. MS. EUROPE KAISERSLAUTERN, GE 11 
SPRAGUE, KYLE C. CPT EUROPE KAISERSLAUTERN, GE 11 
STAFFORD, ERIC K. LTC EUROPE KAISERSLAUTERN, GE 11 
STAFFORD, JAMES 2LT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
STARKS, VICTORIA L. CPT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
STAUFFER, NEIL C. CPT SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
STEINKAMP, STEVEN M. SSG SOUTHEAST FT GORDON, GA 5 
STEWART, KEITH CPT CENTCOM BAGRAM AIRFIELD, AFG 2 
STONE, AMY R. CPT EUROPE WIESBADEN, GE 11 
STRAWN, JOSEPH L. MAJ EUROPE KAISERSLAUTERN, GE 11 



NAME RANK REGION LOCATION PAGE  

 

 
STREETMAN, PAUL J. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
SUEHIRO, JOHN K. MAJ PACIFIC RIM YONGSAN, ROK 13 
SULLIVAN, JOHN J. CPT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FT RUCKER, AL 18 
SUMMERS, KEVIN T., JR. CPT EUROPE KATTERBACH / ANSBACH, GE 12 
SWANSON, ALVIN E., JR. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD GRAND RAPIDS, MI 20 
SZILAGYI, ZACHARY A. CPT MISSISSIPPI, VALLEY FT BENNING, GA 17 
TALARICO, ELIZABETH CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
THIBODEAUX, DIRK J. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD CARVILLE, LA 21 
THIBODEAUX, NATHANIEL E. SGT GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
THOMAS, RACHEAL L. SPC SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
THOMAS, TIMOTHY W. MAJ HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
THOMPSON, DAVID A. CPT SOUTHWEST FT SAM HOUSTON, TX 7 
TODD, TONYA L. CPT WEST SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 10 
TOUSSAINT, CARLA A. SSG EUROPE WIESBADEN, GE 11 
TOWNER, DEVEREAUX X. CPT HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
TRACY, JOSHUA B. SFC PACIFIC RIM CAMP CASEY, ROK 13 
TRAMPOSH, BENJAMIN R. CPT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
TRAUTMAN, DAVID K. COL RESERVE ALEXANDRIA, VA 27 
TUCK, CORY R. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
TUCKER, CHAWANA W. MS. SOUTHWEST FT SAM HOUSTON, TX 7 
UTLEY-HORTON, ANATIAH SPC CENTCOM KANDAHAR AIRFIELD, AFG 2 
VANDYKE, ZACHARY A. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD PANAMA CITY, FL 22 
VANMINSEL, JOSHUA A. SGT PACIFIC RIM CAMP HENRY, ROK 13 
VASQUEZ, ARTURO T. SSG SOUTHEAST FT BRAGG, NC 5 
VETERE, GREGORY A. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT RILEY, KS 16 
VOELCKER, WILLIAM F. SSG WEST SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 10 
WALKER, JIHAN E. CPT CENTCOM KANDAHAR AIRFIELD, AFG 2 
WALSH, VIVIAN A. SGT WEST JB LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA 9 
WARDLOW, RUSSELL D. CPT GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 
WARR, ROBERT D. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD NGB, ARLINGTON, VA 19 
WATFORD, MILTON G. SPC WEST SCHOFIELD BARRACKS, HI 10 
WATSON, MICHAEL D. LTC RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
WEARE, NHU T. CPT SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 
WEISS, MASON S. MAJ SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
WELDON, SETH A. SPC SOUTHEAST FT JACKSON, SC 5 
WELLS, WARREN L. LTC GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 
WETZEL, MICHAEL C. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD OREGON CITY, OR 19 
WHITE, CHADWICK R. CPT SOUTHWEST FT HOOD, TX 7 
WHITE, RONALD W. MR. HQ, USATDS FT BELVOIR, VA 1 
WHITTINGTON, SUSAN L. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
WICKS, WILLIAM T. CPT PACIFIC RIM CAMP HUMPHREYS, ROK 13 
WICKTORA, SAMANTHA R. CPT ATLANTIC FT BELVOIR, VA 3 
WILDEMAN, CHRISTINA M. SSG GREAT PLAINS FT CARSON, CO 15 
WILLIAMS, MATTHEW B. CPT SOUTHEAST FT JACKSON, SC 5 
WILLIAMS, STACY R. SSG RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 26 
WILSON, ROGER A. SSG CENTCOM CAMP PHOENIX, AFG 2 
WOLFORD, ROBERT J. MAJ NATIONAL GUARD MARIETTA, GA 23 
WOLRICH, ADAM S. CPT SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 
WOOD, HARLAN H. MAJ RESERVE ALEXANDRIA, VA 27 
WOOD, JEFFERY MAJ NATIONAL GUARD LITTLE ROCK, AR 22 
YERENA, CHRISTOPHER J. SGT EUROPE VILSECK, GE 12 
YOUNG, EDDIE N., JR. MR. GREAT PLAINS FT LEAVENWORTH, KS 15 
ZANE, JEFFREY G. CPT RESERVE GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 27 
ZENT, ALLEN P. MAJ SOUTHWEST FT BLISS, TX 8 



 

 



 

 

 


